
                                                              
 

START LIST DEL Festival De Saltos Y Resistencias 3    
 

FECHA: 28/05/2022 -  28/05/2022 

SIGLAS-LUGAR: FestSalYRes3 

PAIS: PAR 

ORGANIZA: FPA 

FISCALIZA: APJA 
 

          

  Mayores-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800    : Mayores-M 

      Serie_1   FECHA: 28/5/2022   Hora: 15.40 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Acosta Pérez, Gerardo Luis               2 /1 /1974  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Aguero Garcia Adrin Joel                 20/1 /1997  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Araujo Machuca, Andres Edilberto         13/5 /1995  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabral Ronaldo                           30/10/2002  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            González Benítez, José Julián            19/6 /1961  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortega Dohmann Santiago                  25/2 /1997  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Rivarola De Paula, Humberto              27/6 /2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800    : Mayores-M 

      Serie_2   FECHA: 28/5/2022   Hora: 16.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Acosta Ramirez Cristhain Daniel          10/7 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            BENITEZ ARZAMENDIA ALBERTO VALENTIN      17/12/2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabrera Ramírez, José Ramón              16/1 /2003  CAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cazal Galeano Jose Maria                 27/7 /2005  CAÑ         -       FPA                    

            Matias Ariel Espínola Yubero             13/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio              26/1 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Silva Zarza Samuel                       15/11/2005  EFR         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   FECHA: 28/5/2022 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Acosta Pérez, Gerardo Luis               2 /1 /1974  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Acosta Ramirez Cristhain Daniel          10/7 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Aguero Garcia Adrin Joel                 20/1 /1997  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Araujo Machuca, Andres Edilberto         13/5 /1995  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            BENITEZ ARZAMENDIA ALBERTO VALENTIN      17/12/2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabral Ronaldo                           30/10/2002  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabrera Ramírez, José Ramón              16/1 /2003  CAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cazal Galeano Jose Maria                 27/7 /2005  CAÑ         -       FPA                    

            Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            González Benítez, José Julián            19/6 /1961  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Matias Ariel Espínola Yubero             13/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio              26/1 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortega Dohmann Santiago                  25/2 /1997  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Rivarola De Paula, Humberto              27/6 /2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Silva Zarza Samuel                       15/11/2005  EFR         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1500    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   FECHA: 28/5/2022   Hora: 09.45 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Morales Acosta Ever Joel                 26/4 /2005  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Aguero Garcia Adrin Joel                 20/1 /1997  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Araujo Machuca, Andres Edilberto         13/5 /1995  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cazal Galeano Jose Maria                 27/7 /2005  CAÑ         -       FPA                    

            Danilo Vieira Silveira                   4 /6 /1980  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            Diaz Caceres Mario Alfonso               4 /10/1986  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            González Benítez, José Julián            19/6 /1961  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Martinez Benitez Luis Fernando           13/8 /1997  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortigoza Barzalá Alejandro David         17/6 /2004  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Silguero Olmedo Hector Ramon             4 /6 /1991  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Silva Zarza Samuel                       15/11/2005  EFR         FPA     PAR                    

            Yahari Sosa, Alfredo                     5 /12/1990  PMC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     5000    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   FECHA: 28/5/2022   Hora: 08.40 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Arrua Rodis Antoliano                    17/12/1997  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Britez Escobar Angel Constantino         6 /1 /2004  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabrera Cabrera Jorge                    25/8 /1981  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            Duarte Ledezma Pedro Leonardo            18/1 /1980  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ezequiel Sebastian Amarilla Benitez      7 /9 /1999  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Marcos Alexis Ramirez Reinaldi           18/7 /2000  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortigoza Barzalá Alejandro David         17/6 /2004  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Pineda Troche José Alberto               20/10/1990  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramos Arturo                             6 /4 /1997  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Rodolfo Rivero                           28/10/1985  EFR         FPA     PAR                    

            Sanabria Espinoza Martin                 25/7 /1996  EFR         FPA     PAR                    

            Silguero Olmedo Hector Ramon             4 /6 /1991  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Alto    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   FECHA: 28/5/2022   Hora: 14.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Morinigo Fernandez Sebastian Damian      4 /2 /2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            BenItez Romero, Arsenio                  28/10/1999  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   FECHA: 28/5/2022   Hora: 16.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Vera Paredes, Osvaldo De Jesus           23/3 /2002  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Espinola Meaurio Miguel Angel            9 /1 /1998  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Morinigo Fernandez Sebastian Damian      4 /2 /2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Lugo Amarilla Juan Gabriel               12/11/1997  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            BenItez Romero, Arsenio                  28/10/1999  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Duarte Acosta Jose Luis                  9 /3 /1969  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Triple    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   FECHA: 28/5/2022   Hora: 17.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Villalba Barrios Alexander               11/1 /2007  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

  Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   FECHA: 28/5/2022   Hora: 15.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Caballero Lopez Eulogia                  12/3 /1979  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Chamorro Fatima                          12/5 /2001  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Diaz De Cabañas, Sonia Marina            15/9 /1959  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Haas Dos Santos Ionara Manuela           3 /8 /2004  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Martinez Gonzalez Maria Aracely          26/7 /2002  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Olmedo De Bogado Eva Ester               12/6 /1955  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramírez Dávalos, Gabriela Beatriz        16/2 /2003  CAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1500    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   FECHA: 28/5/2022   Hora: 10.20 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Chaparro Fernandez Liz Karina            8 /6 /2000  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Diaz De Cabañas, Sonia Marina            15/9 /1959  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Olmedo De Bogado Eva Ester               12/6 /1955  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ozorio Vera Angelica Beatriz             17/3 /1982  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Portillo Ramos, Rosalinda                2 /1 /2006  CAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Vera De Ozorio Maria Otilia              7 /2 /1949  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     5000    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   FECHA: 28/5/2022   Hora: 08.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Chaparro Fernandez Liz Karina            8 /6 /2000  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Diaz De Cabañas, Sonia Marina            15/9 /1959  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Espínola Gabaglio, María Belén           24/1 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ozorio Vera Angelica Beatriz             17/3 /1982  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vera De Ozorio Maria Otilia              7 /2 /1949  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   FECHA: 28/5/2022   Hora: 15.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle              19/12/1989  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Paredes Ramos, Rossmary                  31/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            MENDEZ SAUCEDO, KAREN                    14/2 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gimenez Gustale, Macarena María          12/6 /1999  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Britez Bedoya Josefina                   23/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Triple    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   FECHA: 28/5/2022   Hora: 17.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Paredes Ramos, Rossmary                  31/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            MENDEZ SAUCEDO, KAREN                    14/2 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gimenez Gustale, Macarena María          12/6 /1999  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Garrocha    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   FECHA: 28/5/2022   Hora: 10.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Britez Bedoya Josefina                   23/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : U18-M 

      Final_A   FECHA: 28/5/2022   Hora: 10.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Miño Pereira Gustavo Ariel               10/4 /2006  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : U18-F 

      Final_A   FECHA: 28/5/2022   Hora: 15.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Herrera Elizabeth Marie                  22/6 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Claudia Vanina Jara Moyano               5 /7 /2005  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Garrocha    : U18-F 

      Final_A   FECHA: 28/5/2022   Hora: 10.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Balcazar Correa Cecilia                  11/01/2007  SAJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     600    : U16-M 

      Final_A   FECHA: 28/5/2022   Hora: 14.45 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Augusto Javier Chaparro Armoa            16/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Bogado Diego Alejandro                   19/1 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            GARCETE VERA MATEO                       10/8 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Paradeda Moran Pedro Pablo               10/10/2008  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1000    : U16-M 

      Final_A   FECHA: 28/5/2022   Hora: 09.15 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Augusto Javier Chaparro Armoa            16/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : U16-M 

      Final_A   FECHA: 28/5/2022   Hora: 10.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Villalba Barrios Alexander               11/1 /2007  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

  U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     600    : U16-F 

      Final_A   FECHA: 28/5/2022   Hora: 14.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Dominguez Rios Maria Magali              24/5 /2006  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Garcia Godoy Tiziana Gabriela            21/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gauto Montserrath                        29/12/2006  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     2400    : U16-F 

      Final_A   FECHA: 28/5/2022   Hora: 16.20 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belen Julia       25/4 /2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Alto    : U16-F 

      Final_A   FECHA: 28/5/2022   Hora: 09.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Britez Bedoya Florencia                  27/9 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : U16-F 

      Final_A   FECHA: 28/5/2022   Hora: 09.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Roman Colina Luciana Lujan               23/2 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther          16/1 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

     TOTAL DE PARTICIPANTES:  

 

                                   M:  70 

 

                                   F:  37 
 

 


